Cherokee Rose Quilters Guild

December 2005
2005 Officers: A Message from the President:
President:
Robin Meyer The Christmas Party marks the end of the Cherokee Rose year.
770.948.5394 It has been a privilege to serve as President this year, and |
Vice President: thank. each of you for_all the time, effort and good qheer you have
Dina Greer contributed to the Guild and to each other. The spirit of
770.949 4563 cooperation thrives when everyone has a part of the work to do
and a stake in the results. And our results were good! Ending
Night Secretary: the year with 70 members and a Show and Tell that didn’t fit on
Joy Wegand the clotheslines?? Who would have ever imagined such a thing!
770.562.2392
Have a wonderful holiday season. Enjoy your friends and family
Day Secrefary: and all those quilts you made this year. See you in January!
Karen Campbell
770.947.1344 Robin
Treasurer:
Robin Banks
770.445.9319
Christmas Party
Please submit
information for the December 1st at 6:00pm
January newsletter

By December 26, 2005

to: Marla Tatum
sewbuq2004@yahoo.com

A quilt sewn together
with utmost care
quilted with love is a
treasure to share

Cherokee Rose Quilters Guild

This is the first Thursday in December
Come and visit with fellow members!

Bring yourself and a covered dish! The guild
will be providing the ham.

Fun, Games, Food, and Prizes!

If you choose, you can bring a non-perishable
food item and/or an unwrapped toy. The items
will be given to some charitable group in the
county.
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Standing Committees:

Program:
Martha Spencer
Patty LaConto
Caryl Knox

Membership:
Denise Allee
Barbara Stevens
Jessie Quick

Newsletter:
Marla Tatum

Publicity:
Jessie Quick
Eleanor Agan

Telephone — Day:
Larue Hays
Anne McDaniel

Telephone — Night:
Bea West
Mary Graham

Hospitality — Day:
Doreen Thornton

Hospitality — Night:
Cindi Schroeder
Barbara Shirley

Ways and Means:
Pat Oliver
Donna Walker

Historian:
Patti Howell

Librarian:
Kimberly Laderoute
Janie Probst
Gary Hitchcock
Ted McMahon

Sunshine:
Louise Moore

Cherokee Rose Quilters Guild

Treasurer Report

September/October
Beginning Balance

Income
Quilt Shop
Raffle
Cookbooks
GQC Convention
Yard Sale
Badge Fines
Rauction
Expenses
Programs
Photo

Newsletter Printing

Challenge Quilt

Newspaper Ad - Yard Sale

Day Program
Night Hospitality

Note: Error on reports for check printing

November
Beginning Balance

Income
Membership

Stamped Envel opes

Cookbook
Badge Fines
Pioneer Day Sales

M agazine Subscription

Expenses
Thank the Bank
Challenge Quilt

21.00
6.00
50.00
260.00
255.10
3.30
698.00

49.39
791
28.09
110.91
46.00
65.00
65.17

Total
Petty Cash
Final Total

300.00
7.94
10.00
8.75
33.00
50.00

18.19
21.00
Total
Petty Cash
Final Total

3970.14

+1293.40

-372.47

+14.55

4905.62
+20.00
4315.15

4905.62

+409.69

-39.19

5276.12
20.00
5296.12
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Ad Hoc Committees: Golden Scissors - November Recipients

Show and Tell & Carolyn Chapman, Geneva Cole, Ann Coppinger, Irene Gardner, Mary
Golcﬁeg S(leS}i)I’SIT Graham, Ann Groves, Larue Hays, Patti Howell, Linda Johnston, Caryl Knox,
inca Johnston Patty LaConto, Robin Meyer, Ellen Monroe, Pat Oliver, Rachel Phaneuf, Phyl

Photographers: Schiwal, Karen Smith, Martha Spencer, Barbara Stevens, Myra Wade, Bea
Caryl Knox West.
Mary Graham
Webmistress:
Shella Miller Proposed 2006 Budget
Beekeeper: President 50
Irene Gardner Vice President 50
Treasurer 25
Community Service: Secretary - N|ght 10
Karen Campbell Secretary - Day 10
Rebekah Bobell Membership 200
Jeanne Anderson
Joy Wegand Newsletter 300
Publicity 200
Quilt till You Wilt: Ways and Means 100
Phyllis Smith Hospitality - Night 150
hank the Bank Christmas Party 300
an € bank: : :
Carolyn Chapman Ei(ft'sll'zglr:ty Day 288
Irene Gardner -
Patti Howell Door Prize - GQC 50
Librarian 125
Fall Convention: Program - Night 2000
Robin Meyer Program - Day 1500
Martha Spencer Sunshine 50
Denise Allee : ;
Donna Blake Community Project 125
Dl St Total 5495
Twas, the night before
Christmas ... and the New Golden Scissors Rule:
stockings were hung by
the chimney with care... The Golden Scissor Charm is awarded for a completed quilt with
a minimum measurement of 220” around the perimeter of the
quilt.

Old Rule: 280” around the perimeter of the quilt.
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Rebekah Bobell, Larue Hays, Gary
Hitchcock, Doris Hohn, Rita Rosenthal,
Marla Tatum, Karen Thomas

Bea West

New Quilt Shop:
Heritage Quilts & Fabrics
22B West Court Square
Newnan, GA 30263
770-252-3893

Welcome our new member sl

Please add to your directory:
Sara Schroeder

422 Rocky Ridge Rd
Douglasville GA 30134

Home: 770-942-9688

Cdll: 404-580-7152

Email: shalomyall02@yahoo.com
Birthday: July 26

Fat Quarter Lottery for December is

Red or Green Fabric!! Each fat quarter you
bring equals one ticket.

November Winners

Day Meeting - Karen Campbell
Night Meeting - Denise Allee

Quilting Calendar of Events:

December 1, 2005
Cherokee Rose Christmas Party 6:00 pm

January 6 — February 4, 2006

Georgia Quilt Museum “Challenge Quilt
Tour” at Carrollton Cultural Arts Center,
Carrollton, Ga;

February 2 — 27, 2006

Georgia Quilt Museum “Challenge Quilt
Tour” at The Art Station, Kennesaw, GA
www.cobbcounty.org

March 4-12, 2006

Great American Cover-Up Quilt Show at
Historic Bulloch Hall (entry applications due
by January 20, 2006)

March 17-18, 2006

Heart of Georgia Quilt Guild Quilt Show in
Macon, Ga. Sase to Barbara Wilcher, 315
Somersby Lane, Macon, GA 31210

March 24-26, 2006

Bernina Alpine Quilt Retreat in Helen, GA.
Sponsored by the Atlanta Sewing Center.
Jan Wildman and Jennifer Gigas are
teaching. Call ASC @ 770-622-1880 to
reserve your spot.

Okay everyone will want to know how to
make your “special dish" that you
brought to the Christmas Party. If the
recipe is NOT in our Cherokee Rose
cookbook, please email, snail mail, etc.
your recipe to Marla by Dec. 26™ for it
to be included in the January
newsletter. Thanks bunches.

app

-

Cherokee Rose Quilters Guild
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