Cherokee Rose Quilters Guild

December 2005

2005 Officers:

President: Robin Meyer 770.948.5394

Vice President: Dina Greer 770.949.4563

Night Secretary: Joy Wegand 770.562.2392

Day Secretary: Karen Campbell 770.947.1344

Treasurer: Robin Banks 770.445.9319

Please submit information for the <u>January newsletter</u> By December 26, 2005 to: Marla Tatum <u>sewbug2004@yahoo.com</u>

A quilt sewn together with utmost care quilted with love is a treasure to share



A Message from the President:

The Christmas Party marks the end of the Cherokee Rose year. It has been a privilege to serve as President this year, and I thank each of you for all the time, effort and good cheer you have contributed to the Guild and to each other. The spirit of cooperation thrives when everyone has a part of the work to do and a stake in the results. And our results were good! Ending the year with 70 members and a Show and Tell that didn't fit on the clotheslines?? Who would have ever imagined such a thing!

Have a wonderful holiday season. Enjoy your friends and family and all those quilts you made this year. See you in January!

Robin

Christmas Party

December 1st at 6:00pm

This is the first Thursday in December Come and visit with fellow members!

Bring yourself and a covered dish! The guild will be providing the ham.

Fun, Games, Food, and Prizes!

If you choose, you can bring a non-perishable food item and/or an unwrapped toy. The items will be given to some charitable group in the county.

Standing Committees:

Program: Martha Spencer Patty LaConto Caryl Knox

Membership: Denise Allee Barbara Stevens Jessie Quick

Newsletter: Marla Tatum

Publicity: Jessie Quick Eleanor Agan

Telephone – Day: Larue Hays Anne McDaniel

- Telephone Night: Bea West Mary Graham
- Hospitality Day: Doreen Thornton

Hospitality – Night: Cindi Schroeder Barbara Shirley

Ways and Means: Pat Oliver Donna Walker

Historian: Patti Howell

Librarian: Kimberly Laderoute Janie Probst Gary Hitchcock Ted McMahon

Sunshine: Louise Moore

Treasurer Report

September/October

Beginnin	g Balance		3970.14
Income			+ 1293.40
	Quilt Shop	21.00	
	Raffle	6.00	
	Cookbooks	50.00	
	GQC Convention	260.00	
	Yard Sale	255.10	
	Badge Fines	3.30	
	Rauction	698.00	
Expenses			-372.47
	Programs	49.39	
	Photo	7.91	
	Newsletter Printing	28.09	
	Challenge Quilt	110.91	
	Newspaper Ad - Yard Sale	46.00	
	Day Program	65.00	
	Night Hospitality	65.17	
Note: Error on reports for check printing			+14.55
		Total	4905.62
		Petty Cash	+20.00
		Final Total	4315.15



November

Beginning Balance

Income		+409.69
Membership	300.00	
Stamped Envelopes	7.94	
Cookbook	10.00	
Badge Fines	8.75	
Pioneer Day Sales	33.00	
Magazine Subscription	50.00	
Expenses		- 39.19
Thank the Bank	18.19	
Challenge Quilt	21.00	
	Total	5276.12
	Petty Cash	20.00
	Final Total	5296.12

4905.62

Ad Hoc Committees:

Show and Tell & Golden Scissors: Linda Johnston

Photographers: Caryl Knox Mary Graham

Webmistress: Sheila Miller

Beekeeper: Irene Gardner

Community Service: Karen Campbell Rebekah Bobell Jeanne Anderson Joy Wegand

Quilt till You Wilt: Phyllis Smith

Thank the Bank: Carolyn Chapman Irene Gardner Patti Howell

Fall Convention: Robin Meyer Martha Spencer Denise Allee Donna Blake Phyllis Smith Dina Greer

Twas, the night before Christmas ... and the stockings were hung by the chimney with care...



Golden Scissors - November Recipients

Carolyn Chapman, Geneva Cole, Ann Coppinger, Irene Gardner, Mary Graham, Ann Groves, Larue Hays, Patti Howell, Linda Johnston, Caryl Knox, Patty LaConto, Robin Meyer, Ellen Monroe, Pat Oliver, Rachel Phaneuf, Phyl Schiwal, Karen Smith, Martha Spencer, Barbara Stevens, Myra Wade, Bea West.

Proposed 2006 Budget

President	50
Vice President	50
Treasurer	25
Secretary - Night	10
Secretary - Day	10
Membership	200
Newsletter	300
Publicity	200
Ways and Means	100
Hospitality - Night	150
Christmas Party	300
Hospitality - Day	50
Historian	200
Door Prize - GQC	50
Librarian	125
Program - Night	2000
Program - Day	1500
Sunshine	50
Community Project	125
Total	5495

New Golden Scissors Rule:

The Golden Scissor Charm is awarded for a completed quilt with a minimum measurement of 220" around the perimeter of the quilt.

Old Rule: 280" around the perimeter of the quilt.



December Birthdays

Rebekah Bobell, Larue Hays, Gary Hitchcock, Doris Hohn, Rita Rosenthal, Marla Tatum, Karen Thomas Bea West

Welcome our new members!

Please add to your directory: Sara Schroeder 422 Rocky Ridge Rd Douglasville GA 30134 Home: 770-942-9688 Cell: 404-580-7152 Email: <u>shalomyall02@yahoo.com</u> Birthday: July 26

Quilting Calendar of Events:

December 1, 2005 Cherokee Rose Christmas Party 6:00 pm

January 6 – February 4, 2006 Georgia Quilt Museum "Challenge Quilt Tour" at Carrollton Cultural Arts Center, Carrollton, Ga;

February 2 – 27, 2006 Georgia Quilt Museum "Challenge Quilt Tour" at The Art Station, Kennesaw, GA www.cobbcounty.org

March 4-12, 2006

Great American Cover-Up Quilt Show at Historic Bulloch Hall (entry applications due by January 20, 2006)

March 17-18, 2006

Heart of Georgia Quilt Guild Quilt Show in Macon, Ga. Sase to Barbara Wilcher, 315 Somersby Lane, Macon, GA 31210

March 24-26, 2006

Bernina Alpine Quilt Retreat in Helen, GA. Sponsored by the Atlanta Sewing Center. Jan Wildman and Jennifer Gigas are teaching. Call ASC @ 770-622-1880 to reserve your spot.

New Quilt Shop:

Heritage Quilts & Fabrics 22B West Court Square Newnan, GA 30263 770-252-3893

Fat Quarter Lottery for December is Red or Green Fabric!! Each fat quarter you bring equals one ticket.

November Winners

Day Meeting - Karen Campbell Night Meeting - Denise Allee

Calling all cooks ...

Okay everyone will want to know how to make your "special dish" that you brought to the Christmas Party. If the recipe is NOT in our Cherokee Rose cookbook, please email, snail mail, etc. your recipe to Marla by Dec. 26th for it to be included in the January newsletter. Thanks bunches.



Cherokee Rose Quilters Guild